5

pe.

e

<
=)
™
o
<
@)
(@]
®)
Z

DCA ELECTRIL CHAIN SAW 1300W

AMLO02-405 / M1L-FF02-405

14/2/2020

LEPCON TOOLS (M) SDN BHD



AMLO02-405 / M1L-FF02-405 NO : DCAO30A
DCA ELECTRIL CHAIN SAW 1300W
NO Code Name of Spare Parts NO Code Name of Spare Parts
1 | 30021100123 |Hex Flange Head Bolt M8x20 36 | 30021100045 |Pan Head Screw M5x18 (with
Spring and Flat Washer)
2 | 30024000175 |Sprocket Guard 37 | 30020700032 |Lever Shaft
3 | 30029900115 |Saw Chain Guard Bar 38 | 30024000180 (Lever
4 | 30021500020 |Guide Pin 39 | 30024500071 |Spring (11x2x38.5)
Pan Head Screw M5x25 (with
5 | 30021100119 Spring and Flat Washer) 40 Armature Assembly
6 | 30005090057 |Qil Tank 41 | 30021200008 [Pan Head Tapping Screw ST4x16
6A | 30109800014 |Oiler 42 Stator Assembly
6B | 30019900150 [Nozzle 43 | 30016000031 (Baffle Plate
7 | 30021100043 (Pan Head Screw M5x40 44 | 30021200026 |Pan Head Tapping Screw ST5x63
8 | 30029900116 |Adjusting Pin 45 | 30010200004 [Rubber Pin (4.5x8)
11 | 30121100081 |an Head Screw Max12 (with 46 | 30215700028 |Handle Cover
Spring and Flat Washer)
12| 30019900212 |Oil Tank Cap 47 | 30021400075 (Ball Bearing 6200VV (NSK)
13 Label 48 | 30016300012 |Insulation Washer
14| 30023300006 |Gear Housing 49 Warning Label
15| 30024000174 |Sprocket Retainer 30x12x1 50 | 30016300004 |Strain Relief
16 | 30029900028 |Sprocket 51 | 30010100006 |Cord Guard
17| 30021600097 |Washer 8 52 Cord
18| 30021600048 |Spring Washer 8 53 | 30030100199 |Switch
19| 30021300027 |Hex Lock Nut M8 54 | 30223400010 [Housing Cover
20| 30010200002 |Rubber Pin (5.5x10) 55 | 30223600016 |Motor Housing
21| 30021400097 |Ball Bearing 6202VV (NSK) 56 Nameplate
22| 30021600139 |Washer (15.1x21.5%0.5) 57 | 30021100096 [Hex Socket Locking Bolt M5x8
23| 30021700006 |Woodruff Key 5x8x11.5 58 | 30024500072 |Belleville Spring (21.4x1.4x2.8)
24| 30020100055 |Drive Spindle 59 | 30119900219 (Brake Lever
25| 30020500037 |Gear 60 | 30021600274 |Washer 5
26 | 30021600138 |Washer (12.1x21.5%0.5) 61 | 30024000179 |Cover
27| 30021400051 |Ball Bearing 6001VV (NSK) 62 | 30021100227 |Pan Head Tapping Screw ST2.9x9
28| 30110210003 |Rubber Pin (4.5x6.5) 63 | 30030700007 [Carbon Brush Holder
29| 30023400016 |Bearing Cover 861| 30029900117 |Saw Chain
30 | 30021400088 |Ball Bearing 6201VV (NSK) 862 | 30224000001 |Guide Bar
31| 30024000178 |Auxiliary Handle Support 863| 30025100008 (Wrench
32| 30115800017 |Auxiliary Handle 864 | 30029900118 |File
33 | 30021200085 |~an Head Screw M5xA47 (with 865 | 30025500035 |Cross Screwdriver 6x100
Spring and Flat Washer)
34| 30030800007 |Brush Holder Cap 866 | 30019900211 |Oiler
35| 30030600052 (Carbon Brush

LEPCON TOOLS (M) SDN BHD

14/2/2020



